BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION 2025-12

AUTHORIZING THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR AND TO SIGN CERTAIN ASSURANCES WITH RESPECT TO APPLICATIONS FOR LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL PROGRAMS, PROJECTS OR GRANTS

WHEREAS, several local, state, and federal programs allow public and non-profit transportation providers to apply for administration, capital, and operation assistance programs or grants; and

WHEREAS, Lodi Unified School District Board of Education must authorize someone by resolution, as the "Authorized Individual" to make application and administer the Zero-Emission School Bus Replacement Incentive Program;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Superintendent of the District, the Associate Superintendent, Executive Director of Fiscal Services, Executive Director of Operations, and other officers of the District, and each of them individually, are hereby authorized and directed, to make application for, to sign required assurances, and to administer the Zero-Emission School Bus Replacement Program with respect to applications for local, state, and federal programs, projects or grants, on behalf of Lodi Unified School District.

The foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District at a regular meeting thereof, conducted on February 4, 2025 by the following votes:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board of Education

President of the Board of Education